entire half-year of the financial year, excluding the buildings held for sale.

Jourdan – Monnaies (Saint-Gilles)

Based on the remarks made in the previous paragraphs, we hereby confirm that the Investment Value of Home 
Invest Belgium’s property portfolio on 30 June 2014 amounts to € 331 889 000.00 (three hundred thirty-one 
million eight hundred and eighty nine thousand Euro).
The likely realisable value of Home Invest Belgium’s property portfolio on 30 June 2014 corresponding to its 
Fair value in the sense of IAS/IFRS, is set at € 302 694 000 00 (three hundred and two million six hundred and 
ninety-four thousand Euro).

Yours faithfully,

Brussels, 04 July 2014

WINSSINGER & ASSOCIES S.A.
Geoffroy REGOUT *
Director

The accounting and valuation criteria used for the interim financial statements, as recorded in the current half-year 
report, are identical to those used for the yearly financial statements closed on 31 December 2013.